
This volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposesThis volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposes
of long-term preservation byof long-term preservation by

Northwestern University School of LawNorthwestern University School of Law

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

11



National Reporter System. United States Series

THE FEDERAL REPORTERTHE FEDERAL REPORTER
VOLUME 43.VOLUME 43.

CASES ARGUED AND DETERMINEDCASES ARGUED AND DETERMINED

IN THEIN THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTSCIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THEOF THE

UNITED STATES.UNITED STATES.
SEPTEMBER—DECEMBER, 1890.

ST. PAUL:
WEST PUBLISHING CO.

1891.

22



COPYRIGHT, 1891,
BY

WEST PUBLISHING COMPANY.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

33



JUDGES

OF THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THE

UNITED STATES.
FIRST CIRCUIT.

HON. HORACE GRAY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LE BARON B. COLT, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHAN WEBB, DISTRICT JUDGE, MAINE.
HON. DANIEL CLARK, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEW HAMPSHIRE.
HON. THOMAS L. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, MASSACHUSETTS.
HON. GEORGE M. CARPENTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, RHODE ISLAND.

SECOND CIRCUIT.
HON. SAMUEL BLATCHFORD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM J. WALLACE, SENIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. E. HENRY LACOMBE, JUNIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHANIEL SHIPMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, CONNECTICUT
HON. A. C. COXE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. NEW YORK.
HON. ADDISON BROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. NEW YORK.
HON. CHARLES L. BENEDICT, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. NEW YORK.
HON. HOYT H. WHEELER, DISTRICT JUDGE, VERMONT.

THIRD CIRCUIT.
HON. JOSEPH P. BRADLEY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM McKENNAN, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. LEONARD. E. WALES, DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE.

44



HON. EDWARD T. GREEN, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEW JERSEY.
HON. WILLIAM BUTLER, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
HON. MARCUS W. ACHESON, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D.

PENNSYLVANIA.
FOURTH CIRCUIT.

HON. MELVILLE. W. FULLER, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. HUGH L. BOND, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. THOMAS J. MORRIS, DISTRICT JUDGE, MARYLAND.
HON. AUGUSTUS S. SEYMOUR, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. NORTH

CAROLINA.
HON. ROBERT P. DICK, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. NORTH CAROLINA.
HON. CHARLES H. SIMONTON, DISTRICT JUDGE, SOUTH

CAROLINA.
HON. R. W. HUGHES, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN PAUL, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN J. JACKSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, WEST VIRGINIA.

FIFTH CIRCUIT.
HON. LUCIUS Q. C. LAMAR, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. DON A. PARDEE, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. JOHN BRUCE, DISTRICT JUDGE, M. AND N. D. ALABAMA.
HON. HARRY T. TOULMIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. ALABAMA.
HON. CHARLES SWAYNE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. FLORIDA.
HON. JAMES W. LOCKE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. FLORIDA.
HON. WILLIAM T. NEWMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EMORY SPEER, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EDWARD C. BILLINGS, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ALECK BOARMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE W. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ROBERT A. HILL, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. AND S. D. MISSISSIPPI.
HON. CHAUNCEY B. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. TEXAS.
HON. A. P. McCORMICK, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. TEXAS.
HON. THOMAS S. MAXEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TEXAS.

SIXTH CIRCUIT.
HON. JOHN M. HARLAN, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. HOWELL E. JACKSON, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. JOHN WATSON BARR, DISTRICT JUDGE, KENTUCKY.
HON. HENRY B. BROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MICHIGAN.
HON. HENRY F. SEVERENS, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MICHIGAN.
HON. AUGUSTUS J. RICKS, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. OHIO.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

55



HON. GEORGE R. SAGE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. OHIO.

66



HON. D. M. KEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. AND M. D. TENNESSER.
HON. E. S. HAMMOND, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TENNESSMER.

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.
HON. JOHN M. HARLAN, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WALTER Q. GRESHAM, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. HENRY W. BLODGETT, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. ILLINOIS.
HON. WILLIAM J. ALLEN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. ILLINOIS.
HON. WILLIAM A. WOODS, DISTRICT JUDGE, INDIANA.
HON. J. G. JENKINS, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. WISCONSIN.
HON. ROMANZO BUNN, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. WISCONSIN.

EIGHTH CIRCUIT.
HON. SAMUEL P. MILLER, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. DAVID J. BREWER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. HENRY C. CALDWELL, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. ARKANSAS.
HON. ISAAC C. PARKER, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. ARKANSAS.
HON. MOSES HALLETT, DISTRICT JUDGE, COLORADO.
HON. OLIVER P. SHIRAS, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. IOWA.
HON. JAMES M. LOVE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. IOWA.
HON. C. G. FOSTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, KANSAS.
HON. RENSSELAER R. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, MINNESOTA.
HON. AMOS M. THAYER, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MISSOURI.
HON. JOHN P. PHILIPS, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MISSOURI.
HON. ELMER S. DUNDY, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEBRASKA.
HON. A. D. THOMAS, DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH DAKOTA.
HON. ALONZO J. EDGERTON, DISTRICT JUDGE, SOUTH DAKOTA.

NINTH CIRCUIT.
HON. STEPHEN J. FIELD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LORENZO SAWYER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. OGDEN HOFFMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. CALIFORNIA.
HON. E. M. ROSS, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
HON. HIRAM KNOWLES, DISTRICT JUDGE, MONTANA.
HON. C. H. HANFORD, DISTRICT JUDGE, WASHINGTON.
HON. GEORGE M. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEVADA.
HON. MATTHEW P. DEADY, DISTRICT JUDGE, OREGON.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

77



88



CASES REPORTED.
Page

Abraham, Laidlaw v. 297
Abrams v. The J. J. Driscoll 163
A Cargo of Spruce Lath, Egan v. 480
Adams v. The Bolivia 173
Addie B., The 163
A. Heaton, The 592
Aliano, In re 517
Allen v. Black 228
Allen Co., Black v. 680
Allen Co., Scribner v. 680
Ailing, Carter v. 208
A. M. Ball, The, Frost v. 170
Am Bnde v. Seabury 672
American Fertilizing Co. v. Board of Agriculture of North Carolina 609
American Finance Co., Bostwick v. 897
American Preservers' Co. v. Norris 711
American Split-Feather Duster Co. v. Levy 381
Anderson v. Bowers 321
Anheuser-Busch Brewing Ass'n, Heine Safety Boiler Co. v. 786
Aurora Watch Co., Robbins v. 434
Aurora Watch Co., Robbins v. 521
Aylesworth v. Gratiot County 350
Backer v. Meyer 702
Bailey v. Cadwalader 294
Bailey v. Sundberg 81
Baiz. Hollander v. 35
Balkham v. Woodstock Iron Co. 648
Ball, The A. M., Frost v. 170
Ball Electric Light Co., Brush Electric Co. v. 899
Ballenberg, Foster v. 821
Baltimore & O. R. Co., Interstate Commerce Commission v. 37
Barnard So Leas Manuf'g Co., Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. 527
Barnes, Stuart v. 281
Barney, White v. 474
Barnhardt, Lewis v. 854
Bartleson. Seripter v. 259

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

99



Page
Baskin, Porter Land & Water Co. v. 323
Bates County, Howard v. 276
Baum, Fechheimer v. 719
Beaconsfield, The, Compagnie Francaise v. 96
Beale, Mosier v. 358
Bekken, Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. v. 867
Bennett, Putnam Nail Co. v. 800
Berrian v. Cook, three cases 467
Berrian v. Rogers 467
Black v. Henry G. Allen Co. 680
Black, Allen v. 288
Blumenthal v. Burrell 667
Board of Agriculture of North Carolina, American Fertilizing Co. v. 609
Bohn, Coggswell v. 411
Bolivia, The, Adams v. 173
Bolivia, The, Sipila v. 173
Bortree v. Jackson 136
Bostwick v. American Finance Co. 897
Bound v. South Carolina Ry. Co. 404
Bower Barff Rustless Iron Co. v. Wells Rustless Iron Co. 391
Bowers, Anderson v. 321
Brennan v. The Seaboard 688
Briggs v. Sample 102
Britannia, The, Cleugh v. 96
Britannia, The, Cotton v. 96
Brown v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Brown v. Murray, Nelson & Co. 614
Brown, Episcopal City Mission v. 834
Brown, Kemp v. 391
Brown, United States v. 135
Brush Electric Co. v. Ball Electric Light Co. 899
Brush Electric Co. v. Brush-Swan Electric Light Co. 701
Brush Electric Co. v. Western Electric Light & Power Co. 533
Brush-Swan Electric Light Co. v. Brush Electric Light Co. 225
Brush-Swan Electric Light Co., Brush Electric Co. v. 701
Budd, United States v. 630
Buller v. Sidell 116

1010



Page
Bullock v. Dreyfuss 591
Burrell, Blumenthal v. 667
Cabell, Henderson v. 257
Cadwalader, Bailey v. 294
Cadwalader, Jessup & Moore Paper Co. v. 288
Cadwalader, Schultz v. 290
Caledonia, The 681
Campbell v. The Frank Gilmore 318
Campion v. Canadian Pac. Ry. Co. 775
Canadian Pac. Ry. Co., Campion v. 775
Card, The J. F 92
Carpenter, Westinghouse v. 894
Carter v. Ailing 308
Case v. Loftus 839

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1111



Page

Castano. Standard Sugar Refinery v. 279
Catalonia, The 896
Central Trust Co. T. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Central Trust Co. v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 751
Chadbourne v. Township of St. Mary's 362
Charlotte Webb, The 151
Chartiers Val. Gas Co., Westinghouse v. 582
Chicago, B. & Q. R. Co., Hamblin v. 401
Chrisman v. Hay 552
Christensen, In re 243
City of New Orleans, Whitney v. 215
City of Portland, Coffin v. 411
City of Richmond, The 85
City of St. Louis, King Iron Bridge & Manuf'g Co. v. 768
Clark, United States v. 574
Classen, United States v. 69
Cleugh v. The Britannia 96
Cleveland Target Co., Peoria Target Co. v. 922
Cobb, United States v. 570
Coffin v. City of Portland 411
Coggswell v. Bohn 411
Collins, Daveis v. 31
Columbus, The. Smith v. 686
Comerford v. The Melvina 77
Compagnie Francaise v. The Beaconsfield 96
Compagnie Generale Transatlantique v. Sewall, two cases 444
Compagnie Generale Transatlantique, O'Sullivan v. 151
Compania Transatlantics Espanola, Havermeyers & Elder Sugar Refining Co. v. 90
Conklin v. Wehrman 12
Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. Barnard & Leas Manuf'g Co. 527
Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. Walker 575
Consolidated Tank-Line Co. v. Kansas City Varnish Co. 204
Contner, Kenney v. 705
Cook, Berrian v., three cases 467
Cornell v. Green 105
Cornell Steam-Boat Co. v. The Jersey City 166
Cotton v. The Britannia 96

1212



Page
Craft, United States v. 374
Creamery Package Manuf'g Co. v. Elgin Co. op. Butter Tub Co. 892
Crenshaw v. Pearce 803
Cross, In re 517
Curtain, United States v. 433
Cutting v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Cutting v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 747
Dan Linahan Pub. Co., Merriam v. 450
Daveis v. Collins 31
Davis v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Dederick v. Willson 308
Delamater v. Reinhardt 76
Delta & Pine Land Co., Ford v. 181
Delvin v. Heise 795
Depriest, In re 911
Des Moines River Nav. & R. Co., United States v. 1
D'Estrinoz v. Gerker 285
Dillingham, Evans v. 177
Dillon v. Kansas City S. B. Ry. Co. 109
Dimmock, Glenn v. 403
Dimmock, Glenn v. 550
Doe v. Waterloo Min. Co., two cases 219
Dorne v. Richmond Silver Min. Co. 690
Doyle v. San Diego Land & Town Co. 349
Dreyfuss, Bullock v. 591
Driscoll, The J. J., Abrams v. 163
Dubuque & S. C. R. Co. v. Jesup 483
Duden v. Maloy 407
Edwards, United States v. 67
Egan v. A Cargo of Spruce Lath 480
Elgin Co-op. Butter Tub Co., Creamery Package Manuf'g Co. v. 892
Eliot, McCormick v. 469
Ellinger, McCall v. 300
Emma Kate Ross, The, Gein v. 607
Enoch Morgan's Sons Co. v. Wendover 420
Episcopal City Mission v. Brown 834
Evans v. Dillingham 177

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1313



Page
Fadden v. Satterlee 568
Farmers' L. & T. Co. v. Toledo & S. H. R. Co. 223
Farrel v. National Shoe & Leather Bank 123
Fechheimer v. Baum. 719
First Nat Bank, Peck v. 357
First Nat. Bank, Timberlake v. 231
Fitzhugh v. McKinney 461
Florida Cent. & W. R. Co., Smith v. 781
Florida Ry. & Nav. Co., Brown v. 743
Florida Ry. & Nav. Co., Central Trust Co. v. 743
Florida Ry. & Nav. Co., Central Trust Co. v. 751
Florida Ry. & Nav. Co., Cutting v. 748
Florida Rv. & Nav. Co., Cutting v. 747
Florida Ry. & Nav. Co., Davis v. 743
Florida Ry. & Nav. Co., Guarantee T. & S. D. Co. v. 743
Florida Ry. & Nav. Co., Meyer v. 743
Florio, In re 114
Follett, Stephens v. 842
F. O. Mattbiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. The Ludvig Holberg 117
F. O. Mattbiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. The Ludvig Holberg 120
Ford v. Delta & Pine Land Co. 181
Forsythe, Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. v. 867
Foster v. Ballenberg. 821
Fox, United States v. 570
Francoeur v. Newhouse. 236
Frank, Merriam v. 450

1414



Page

Frank Gilmore, The, Campbell v. 318
Friday, Ex parte 916
Frost v. The A. M. Ball 170
Galveston, H. & S. A. By. Co., Saldana v. 862
Gayoso Hotel Co., Sledge v. 463
Gein v. The Emma Kate Ross 607
Geo. E. Wilton, The, United States v. 606
Gerker, D'Estrinoz v. 285
Gilmer v. Morris 456
Gilmore, The Frank, Campbell v. 318
Glaspell v. Northern Pac. R. Co. 900
Glenn v. Dimmock 403
Glenn v. Dimmock 550
Glenn v. Lockwood 403
Glenn v. Lockwood. 550
Glenn v. Lucas 403
Glenn v. Lucas 550
Glenn v. Noonan 403
Gratiot County, Aylesworth v. 350
Green, Cornell v. 105
Grinnell v. Walworth Manuf'g Co. 590
Guarantee T. & S. D. Co. v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Gulf Stream, The, Inland & Seaboard Coasting Co. v. 895
Hall & Shelvin Lumber Co., McEvilla v. 139
Hamblin v. Chicago, B. & Q. R, Co. 401
Hamblin v. The Rockaway. 544
Harmon, In re 372
Harmon v. Struthers 437
Harmon v. United States 560
Harmon v. United States 817
Harned, United States v. 376
Havermeyers & Elder Sugar Refining Co. v. Compania Transatlantica Espanola 90
Hay, Chrisman v. 552
Heaton, The A 592
Hedden, North German Lloyd S. S. Co. v. 17
Heineken, H. Tibbe & Son Manuf'g Co. v. 75
Heine Safety Boiler Co. v. Anheuser Busch Brewing Ass'n 786

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1515



Page
Heine Safety Boiler Co. v. Smith Feed Water Healer & Purifier Co. 786
Heise. Delvin v. 795
Henderson v. Cabell 257
Henning v. Western Union Tel. Co. 97
Henning v. Western Union Tel. Co. 131
Henry G. Allen Co., Black v. 680
Henry G. Allen Co., Scribner v. 680
Herman v. McKinney 689
Higgins, Webster Loom Co. v. 673
Hoge, Rothchild v. 97
Holberg, The Ludvig 117
Holberg, The Ludvig 120
Hollander v. Baiz 35
Hollis, United States v. 248
Holloway, Steiner Fire-Extinguisher Co. v. 306
Holloway Pub. Co., Merriam v. 450
Hood v. The Lehigh 597
Howard v. Bates County 276
H. Tibbe & Son Manuf'g Co. v. Heineken 75
Illingworth v. Spaulding 827
Illinois Cent. R. Co., Jesup v. 483
Inland & Seaboard Coasting Co. v. The Gulf Stream 895
Inman & I. S. S. Co. v. Western Union Tel. Co. 85
Inman & I. S. S. Co., Western Union Tel. Co. v. 85
Interstate Commerce Commission v. Baltimore & O. R. Co. 37
Jackson, Bortree v. 136
Jackson, Young v. 387
Jarlen, The, Tebo v. 176
Jellico Mountain Coke & Coal Co., United States v. 898
Jersey City, The, Cornell Steam-Boat Co. v. 166
Jessie Russell, The, McCreery v. 928
Jessup & Moore Paper Co. v. Cadwalader 288
Jesup v. Illinois Cent. R. Co. 483
Jesup, Dubuque & S. C. R. Co. v. 483
J. F. Card, The 92
J. J. Driscoll, The, Abrams v. 163
Joggins Raft, The 309

1616



Page
Johnson v. Ocean S. S. Co. 801
Johnson Railroad Signal Co. v. Union Switch & Signal Co. 331
Jos. Nixon, The, Wishart v. 926
Kansas City S. B. Ry. Co., Dillon v. 109
Kansas City Varnish Co., Consolidated Tank-Line Co. v. 204
Keller v. Stolzenbaugh 378
Kellner v. Mutual Life Ins. Co. of New York 623
Kemp v. Brown 391
Kenney v. Contner 705
Keyes v. Pueblo Smelting & Refining Co. 478
Kiernan v. Stafford 542
King Iron Bridge & Manuf'g Co. v. City of St. Louis. 768
King Kalakau, The 172
Knight, The. 895
Knox County, Wilson v. 481
Kohn v. Melcher 641
Konkapot, United States v. 64
La Champagne, The, Sewall v. 444
Laidlaw v. Abraham 297
Lane v. Soverign 890
Leary v. The Miranda 309
Leary, New York, N. F. & H. S. S. Co. v. 309
Lee v. Upson & Hart Co. 670
Lee Sing. In re 359
Lehigh, The, Hood v. 597

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1717



Page

Lehigh Val. R. Co., McCarty v. 384
Lehigh Zine & Iron Co. v. New Jersey Zinc & Iron Co. 545
Lenty, Wisconsin Cent R. Co. v. 867
Leopold, United States v. 785
Levy, American Split-Feather Duster Co., v. 381
Levy, Mack v. 69
Levy, Mack v. 73
Lewis v. Barnhardt 854
Linahan Pub. Co., Merriam v. 450
Little Acme. The. Parker v. 925
Lockwood, Glenn v. 403
LOckwood, Glenn v. 550
Loftus, Case v. 839
Lombard v. The Rockaway 688
Loughrey, United States v. 449
Lopez, The, Phipps v. 95
Lucas, Glenn v. 403
Lucas, Glenn v. 550
Ludvig Holberg. The. F. O. Matthiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. 117
Ludvig Holberg, The, F. O. Matthiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. 120
Ludvig Holberg, The, Stafford 117
Ludvig Holberg, The, Stafford v. 120
Lynch. v. The Seminole 168
McCall v. Ellinger 300
McCarty v. Lehigh Val. R. Co. 384
McConnaughy v. Pennoyer. 196
McConnaughy v. Pennoyer 339
McCormick v. Eliot 469
McCreery v. The Jessie Russell 928
McEvilla v. Hall & Shelvin Lumber Co. 139
Mack v. Levy 69
Muck v. Levy 73
McKinney, Fitzhugh v. 461
McKinney, Herman v. 689
Magone, North German Lloyd S. S. Cot v. 17
Maloy, Duden v. 407
Marks Adjustable Folding Chair Co. v. Wilson 302

1818



Page
Marshall v. Whitney 343
Malson, In re 510
Matthiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. The Ludvig Holberg 117
Matthiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. The Ludvig Holberg 120
Melcher, Kohn v. 641
Melvina, The, Comerford v. 77
Merine, Miller v. 261
Merriam v. Dan Linahan Pub. Co. 450
Merriam v. Frank 450
Merriam v. Holloway Pub. Co. 450
Meyer v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Meyer, Backer v. 702
Michigan Cent. R. Co., United States v. 26
Mildred, The 393
Miller v. Merine 261
Miller, Moore v. 347
Mills v. Scott 452
Minis v. Nelson 777
Miranda, The, Leary v. 309
Mississippi River Logging Co., Robson v. 364
Mitchell v. Murphy 425
Mitchell, Warnock v. 428
Montgomery v. Township of St. Mary's 362
Montgomery Palace Stock-Car Co. v. Street Stable-Car Line 329
Moore v. Miller 347
Morgan's Sons Co. v. Wendover 420
Morris, Gilmer v. 456
Mosier v. Beale 358
Murphy, Mitchell v. 425
Murray, Nelson & Co., Brown v. 614
Murray, Nelson & Co., Myers v. 695
Mutual Life Ins. Co. of New York, Kellner v. 623
Myers v. Murray, Nelson & Co. 695
National Park Bank of New York v. Remsen 226
National Shoe & Leather Bank, Farrel v. 123
Nelson, Minis v. 777
New Brunswick, The, Psssano v. 174

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1919



Page
Newhouse, Francoeur 236
New Jersey Zinc & Iron Co., Lehigh Zinc & Iron Co. v. 545
New York Lighterage & Transp. Co. v. Pennsylvania R. Co. 172
New York, N. F. & H. S. S. Co. v. Leary 309
Nixon, The Jos., Wishart v. 926
Noonan, Glenn v. 403
Normandie, The. O'Sullivan v. 151
Norris, American Preservers' Co. v. 711
Northern Pac. R. Co., Glaspell v. 900
Northern Pac. R; Co., Prentice v. 270
Northern Pac. R. Co., Southerland v. 646
North German Lloyd S. S. Co. v. Hedden 17
North German Lloyd S. S. Co. v. Magone 17
North Star, The 807
Ocean S. S. Co., Johnson v. 801
One Distillery, United States v. 816
Osborne v. Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. 824
O'Sullivan v. Compagnie Generale Transatlantique 151
O'Sullivan v. The Normandie 151
Overstolz, Stephens v. 465
Overstolz, Stephens v. 771
Parker v. The Little Acme 925
Passano v. The New Brunswick 174
Pearce. Crenshaw v. 803
Peek v. First Nat. Bank 357
Pennoyer, McConnaughy v. 196
Pennoyer, McConnaughy v. 339
Pennsylvania R. Co. v. New York Lighterage & Transp. Co. 172

2020



Page

Peoria Target Co. v. Cleveland Target Co. 922
Phillips, Stearns v. 792
Phipps v. The Lopez 95
Porter Land & Water Co. Baskin 323
Potter v. Tibbetts 505
Prentice v. Northern Pac. R. Co. 270
Pritchard, Ex parte 915
Pueblo Smelting & Refining Co., Keyes v. 478
Putnam Nail Co. v. Bennett 800
Rahrer. Inre. 556
Rapid Service Store Ry. Co. v. Taylor 249
Read, Van Wyck v. 716
Reading, The, v. The Schmidt 398
Reading, The, v. The Schmidt 815
Rebecca A. Taulane, The 396
Reinhardt, Delamater v. 76
Remsen, National Park Bank of New York v. 226
Reynolds, Standard Paint Co. v. 304
Richmond Silver Min. Co., Dorne v. 690
Richmond & D. R. Co., Ward v. 422
Robbins v. Aurora Watch Co. 434
Robbins v. Aurora Watch Co. 521
Robson v. Mississippi River L. Co. 364
Rockaway, The, Hamblin v. 544
Rockaway, The, Lombard v. 688
Rlogers, Berrian v. 467
Root v. Third Ave. R. Co. 73
Ross The Emma Kate Gein v. 607
Rothchild v. Hoge 97
Rullo, In re 62
Russell, The Jessie, McCreery v. 928
Russell v. The Twilight 320
St. Louis, A. & T. R. Co., United States v. 414
Saldana v. Galveston, H. & S. A. Ry. Co. 862
Sample, Briggs. v. 102
San Diego. Land & Town Co., Doyle v. 349
Satterlee, Fadden v. 568

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2121



Page
Schmidt, The, v. The Reading 398
Schmidt, The, The Reading v. 815
Schultz v. Cadwalader 290
Scott, Mills v. 452
Scott, United States v. 602
Scribner v. Henry G. Allen Co. 680
Scripter v. Bartleson 259
Seaboard, The, Brennan v. 688
Seabury, Am Ende v. 672
Seminole, The, Lynch v. 168
Sewall v. The La Champagne 444
Sewall, Compagnie Generale Transatlantique v., two cases 444
Sidell, Buller v. 116
Sing Too Quan, In re 359
Sioux City & St. P. R. Co., United States v. 617
Sipila v. The Bolivia 173
Sledge v. Gayoso Hotel Co. 463
Smith v. Florida Cent. & W. R. Co. 731
Smith v. The Columbus 686
Smith, United States v. 570
Smith Feed Water Heater & Purifier Co., Heine Safety Boiler Co. v. 786
Societe Anonyme de la Distillerie de la Liqueur Benedictine de l'Abbaye de Fecamp
v. Western Distilling Co.

416

South Carolina Ry. Co., Bound v. 404
Southerland v. Northern Pac. R. Co. 646
Southern Pac. R. Co. v. Wiggs 333
Soverign, Lane v. 890
Sowles v. Witters 700
Sowles. Witters v. 405
Spaulding, Illingworth v. 827
Spickler, In re 653
Stafford v. The Ludvig Holberg 117
Stafford v. The Ludvig Holberg 120
Stafford, Kiernan v. 542
Standard Paint Co. v. Reynolds 304
Standard Sugar Refinery v. Castano 279
Stearns v. Phillips. 792

2222



Page
Steiner Fire-Extinguisher Co. v. Holioway 306
Stephens v. Follett 842
Stephens v. Overstolz 465
Stephens v. Overstolz 771
Stolzenbaugh, Keller v. 378
Street Stable-Car Line, Montgomery Palace Stock-Car Co. v. 329
Struthers, Harmon v. 437
Stuart v. Barnes 281
Sugar Apparatus Manuf'g Co. v. Yaryan Manuf'g Co. 140
Sullivan, United States v. 602
Sundberg, Bailey v. 81
Supervisors of Election of El Paso County, In re 859
Taulane, The Rebecca A 396
Taylor, Rapid Service Store Ry. Co. v. 249
Tebo v. The Jarlen 176
Third Ave. R. Co., Root v. 73
Tibbetts. Potter v. 505
Tibbe & Son Manuf'g Co. v. Heineken 75
Timberlake v. First Nat. Bank 231
Toledo & S. H. R. Co., Farmers' L. & T. Co. v. 223
Township of St. Mary's, Chadbourne v. 362
Township of St. Mary's, Montgomery v. 362
Twilight, The, Russell v. 320
Ulrich, Ex parte 661
Union Switch & Signal Co., Johnson Railroad Signal Co. v. 331
United States v. Brown 135
United States v. Budd 630
United States v. Clark 574
United States v. Classen 69
United States v. Cobb 670

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2323



Page

United States v. Craft 374
United States v. Curtain 433
United States v. Des Moines River Nav. & R. Co. 1
United States v. Edwards 67
United States v. Fox 570
United States v. Harned 376
United States v. Hollis 248
United States v. Jellico Mountain Coke & Coal Co. 898
United States v. Konkapot. 64
United States v. Leopold 785
United States v. Loughrey 449
United States v. Michigan Cent R. Co. 26
United States v. One Distillery 816
United States v. St. Louis, A. & T. R. Co. 414
United States v. Scott 602
United States v. Sioux City & St. P. R. Co. 617
United States v. Smith 570
United States v. Sullivan 602
United States v. The Geo. E. Wilton 606
United States v. Upham 68
United States Harmon v. 560
United States Harmon v. 817
Upham, United States v. 68
Upson & Hart Co., Lee v. 670
Van Vliet, In re 761
Van Wyck v. Read 716
Varana, In re 517
Vito Rullo. In re 62
Walker, Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. 575
Walsh v. Wolf 640
Walworth Manuf'g Co., Grinnell v. 590
Ward v. Richmond & D. R. Co. 422
Warnock v. Mitchell 428
Waterloo Min. Co., Doe v., two cases 219
Webb, The Charlotte 151
Webster Loom Co. v. Higgins 673
Wehrman, Conklin v. 12

2424



Page
Wells Rustless Iron Co., Bower Barff Rustless Iron Co. v. 391
Wendover, Enoch Morgan's Sons Co. v. 420
Western Distilling Co., Societe Anonyme de la Distillerie de la Liqueur Benedictine
de l'Abbaye de Fecamp v.

416

Western Electric Light & Power Co., Brush Electric Co. v. 533
Western Union Tel. Co. v. Inman & I. S. S. Co. 85
Western Union Tel. Co., Henning v. 97
Western Union Tel. Co., Henning v. 131
Western Union Tel. Co., Inman & L. S. S. Co. v. 85
Westinghouse v. Carpenter 894
Westinghouse v. Chartiers Val. Gas Co. 582
White, In re 913
White v. Barney 474
Whitney v. City of New Orleans 215
Whitney, Marshall v. 343
Wiggs, Southern Pac. R. Co. v. 333
AVillson, Dederick v. 308
Wilson v. Knox County 481
Wilson, Marks Adjustable Folding Chair Co. v. 302
Wilton, The Geo. E., United States v. 606
Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. v. Bekken 867
Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. v. Forsythe 867
Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. v. Lenty. 867
Wisconsin Cent. R. Co., Osborne v. 824
Wishart v. The Jos. Nixon 926
Witters v. Sowles 405
Witters, Sowles v. 700
Wolf, Walsh v. 640
Woodstock Iron Co., Balkham v. 648
Yaryan Manuf'g Co., Sugar Apparatus Manuf'g Co. v. 140
Young v. Jackson. 887

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2525



CASES REPORTED.
ARRANGED UNDER THEIR RESPECTIVE CIRCUITS AND DISTRICTS.
v.43F.—b

Page
FIRST CIRCUIT.

CIRCUIT COURT, D. MAINE.
Harmon v. United States 560

CIRCUIT COURT, D. MASSACHUSETTS.
A. Heaton, The 592
Caledonia, The 681
Grinnell v. Walworth Manuf'g Co. 590
Heaton. The A 592
McCormick v. Eliot 469
Standard Sugar Refinery v. Castano 279

DISTRICT COURT, D. MASSACHUSETTS.
Catalonia, The 396
Rebecca A. Taulane. The 396
Taulane, The Rebecca A 396

SECOND CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. CONNECTICUT.

Farrel v. National Shoe & Leather Bank 123
Lee v. Upson & Hart Co. 670

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. NEW YORK.
Duden v. Maloy. 407
Joggins Raft, The 309
Leary v. The Miranda 309
Miranda, The 309
New York, N. F. & H. S. S. Co. v. Leary 309

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. NEW YORK.
Abrams v. The J. J. Driscoll 163
Adams v. The Bolivia 173
Addie B., The 163
A. M. Ball, The 170
Ball, The A. M 170
Bolivia, The 173
Brennan v. The Seaboard 688
Columbus, The 686
Cornell Steam-Boat Co. v. The Jersey City 166

2626



Page
Driscoll, The J. J 163
Emma Kate Ross, The 607
Frost v. The A. M. Ball 170
Gein v. The Emma Kate Ross 607
Jarlen, The 176
Jersey City, The 166
J. J. Driscoll, The 163
Johnson v. Ocean S. S. Co. 801
King Kalakau, The 172
Lombard v. The Rockaway 688
Lynch v. The Seminole 168
New Brunswick, The 174
New York Lighterage & Transp. Co. v. Pennsylvania R. Co. 172
Passano v. The New Brunswick 174
Rockaway, The 688
Ross. The Emma Kate 607
Seaboard, The 688
Seminole, The 168
Sipila v. The Bolivia 173
Smith v. The Columbus 686
Tebo v. The Jarlen 176

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. NEW YORK.
Blumenthal v. Burrell 667

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. NEW YORK.
Friday, Ex parte 916

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. NEW YORK
Aliano. In re 517
Am Ende v. Seabury 672
Beaconsfield, The 96
Black v. Henry G. Allen Co. 680
Bostwick v. American Finance Co. 897
Bower Barff Rustless Iron Co. v. Wells Rustless Iron Co. 391

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2727



Page

Britannia, The 96
Brush Electric Co. v. Ball Electric Light Co. 899
Brush Electric Co. v. Brush-Swan Electric Light Co. 701
Brush-Swan Electric Light Co. v. Brush Electric Light Co. 225
Buller v. Sidell 116
Bullock v. Dreyfuss 591
Cleugh v. The Britannia 96
Compagnie Francaise v. The Beaconsfield 96
Cotton v. The Britannia 96
Crenshaw v. Pearce 803
Delamater v. Reinhardt. 76
Egan v. A Cargo of Spruce Lath 480
Florio, In re 114
F. O. Matthiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. The Ludvig Holberg 117
F. o. Matthiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. The Ludvig Holberg 120
Hamblin v. The Rockaway 544
Holberg, The Ludvig 117
Holberg, The Ludvig 120
H. Tibbe & Son Manuf'g Co. v. Heineken 75
Ludvig Holberg, The 117
Ludvig Holberg, The 120
Mack v. Levy 69
Mack v. Levy 73
Marks Adjustable Folding Chair Co. v. Wilson 302
Matthiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. The Ludvig Holberg 117
Matthiessen & Wiechers S. R. Co. v. The Ludvig Holberg 120
National Park Bank of New York v. Remsen 226
Peck v. First Nat. Bank 357
Root v. Third Ave. R. Co. 73
Rullo, In re 62
Scribner v. Henry G. Allen Co. 680
Stafford v. The Ludvig Holberg 117
Stafford v. The Ludvig Holberg 120
Tibbe & Son Manuf'g Co. v. Heineken 75
United States v. Classen 69
Varan a, In re 517
Vito Rullo, In re 62

2828



Page
Webster Loom Co. v. Higgins 673
White v. Barney 474
Young v. Jackson 387

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. NEW YORK.
Bailey v. Sundberg 81
Charlotte Webb. The 151
City of Richmond, The 85
Compagnie Generale Transatlantique v. Sewall, two cases 444
Gulf Streftm, The 895
Havermeyers & Elder Sugar Refining Co. v. Compania Transatlantica Espanola 90
Hollander v. Baiz 35
Inland & Seaboard Coasting Co. v. The Gulf Stream 895
Inman & I. S. S. Co. v. Western Union Tel. Co. 85
Knight, The 895
La Champagne, The 444
Normandie, The 151
O'Sullivan v. Compagnie Generale Transatlantique 151
O'Sullivan v. The Normandie 151
Sewall v. The La Champagne 444
Webb, The Charlotte 151
Western Union Tel. Co. v. Inman & I. S. S. Co. 85

CIRCUIT COURT, D. VERMONT.
Sowles v. Witters 700
United States v. Brown 135
Witters v. Sowles 405

THIRD CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. NEW JERSEY.

Enoch Morgan's Sons Co. v. Wendover 420
Illingworth v. Spaulding 827
Kellner v. Mutual Life Ins. Co. of New York 623
Kiernan v. Stafford 542
Lehigh Zinc & Iron Co. v. New Jersey Zinc & Iron Co. 545
McCreery v. The Jessie Russell 928
Morgan's Sons Co. v. Wendover 420
North German Lloyd S. S. Co. v. Hedden 17
North German Lloyd S. S. Co. v. Magone 17
Standard Paint Co. v. Reynolds 804

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2929



Page
CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.

American Split-Feather Duster Co. v. Levy 381
Bailey v. Cadwalader 294
Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. Walker 575
Dederick v. Willson 308
D'Estrinoz v. Gerker 285
Jessup & Moore Paper Co. v. Cadwalader 288
McCarty v. Lehigh Val. R. Co. 384
Putnam Nail Co. v. Bennett 800
Reading, The, v. The Schmidt 815
Schmidt, The, v. The Reading 815
Schultz v. Cadwalader 290
Stuart v. Barnes. 281
Sugar Apparatus Manuf'g Co. v. Yaryan Manuf'g Co. 140

3030



Page

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Reading, The, v. The Schmidt 398
Schmidt, The, v. The Reading 398

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Harmon v. Struthers 437
Johnson Railroad Signal Co. v. Union Switch & Signal Co. 331
Keller v. Stolzenbaugh 378
Kenney v. Contner 705
Mitchell v. Murphy 425
Westinghouse v. Chartiers Val. Gas Co. 582
White, In re 913

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Campbell v. The Frank Gilmore 318
Parker v. The Little Acme 925
Russell v. The Twilight 320
Wishart v. The Jos. Nixon 926

FOURTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. MARYLAND.

Delvin v. Heise 795
Steiner Fire-Extingnisher Co. v. Holloway 306

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. NORTH CAROLINA.
American Fertilizing Co. v. Board of Agriculture of North Carolina 609

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. NORTH CAROLINA.
Cross, In re 517

CIRCUIT COURT, D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
Bound v. South Carolina Ry. Co. 404
Henning v. Western Union Tel. Co. 97
Henning v. Western Union Tel. Co. 131
Ward v. Richmond & D. R. Co. 422

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
United States v. Curtain 433
United States v. Hollis 248

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. VIRGINIA.
Depriest, In re. 911
Rothchild v. Hoge 97

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. VIRGINIA.
United States v. Cobb 570

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3131



Page
United States v. Fox 570
United States v. Smith 570

FIFTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, M. D. ALABAMA.

Gilmer v. Morris 456
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. ALABAMA, S. D.

Balkham v. Woodstock Iron Co. 648
CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. ALABAMA.

United States v. Edwards 67
United States v. Upham 68

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. ALABAMA.
Lopez, The 95
Phipps v. The Lopez 95

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. FLORIDA.
Brown v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Central Trust Co. v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Central Trust Co. v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 751
Cutting v. Florida Rv. & Nav. Co. 743
Davis v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Guarantee T. & S. D. Co. v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Meyer v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 743
Smith v. Florida Cent. & W. R. Co. 731
Van Wyck v. Read 716

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. FLORIDA.
Cutting v. Florida Ry. & Nav. Co. 747

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. GEORGIA.
Minis v. Nelson 777

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. GEORGIA, S. D.
Mills v. Scott 452

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. GEORGIA, W. D.
Fechheimer v. Baum 719

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. LOUISIANA.
Whitney v. City of New Orleans 215

3232



Page

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. LOUISIANA.
Kemp v. Brown 891

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. MISSISSIPPI, E. D.
Timberlake v. First Nat. Bank 231

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. MISSISSIPPI, W. D.
Harmon, In re 372

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. MISSISSIPPI.
Ford v. Delta & Pine Land Co. 181

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. TEXAS.
Evans v. Dillingham 177
Fitzhugh v. McKinney 461
Henderson v. Cabell 257

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TEXAS.
Supervisors of Election of El Paso County, In re. 859

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TEXAS, EL PASO DIVISION.
Saldana v. Galveston, H. & S. A. Ry. Co. 862

SIXTH CIRCUIT.
DISTRICT COURT, D. KENTUCKY.

United States v. Craft 374
CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. MICHIGAN.

Aylesworth v. Gratiot County 350
Mildred, The 393
Rapid Service Store Ry. Co. v. Taylor 249
Stearns v. Phillips 792

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MICHIGAN, N. D.
United States v. Loughrey. 449

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MICHIGAN, S. D.
Farmers' L. & T. Co. v. Toledo & S. H. R. Co. 223

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. MICHIGAN.
Card, The J. F. 92
J. F. Card, The 92
North Star, The 807

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. OHIO.
Bortree v. Jackson 136
Brush Electric Co. v. Western Electric Light & Power Co. 533
Peoria Target Co. v. Cleveland Target Co. 922

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. OHIO, W. D.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3333



Page
Foster v. Ballenberg. 821
Interstate Commerce Commission v. Baltimore & O. R. Co. 37
Pritchard, Ex parte 915

CIRCUIT COURT, M. D. TENNESSEE.
United States v. Jellico Mountain Coke & Coal Co. 898

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. TENNESSEE.
Sledge v. Gayoso Hotel Co. 463
Warnock v. Mitchell 428

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. ILLINOIS.

Campion v. Canadian Pac. Ry. Co. 775
Carter v. Alling 208
Consolidated Roller-Mill Co. v. Barnard & Leas Manuf'g Co. 527
Cornell v. Green 105
Creamery Package Manuf'g Co. v. Elgin Co. op. Butter Tub Co. 892
Daveis v. Collins 31
Dubuque & S. C. R. Co. v. Jesup. 483
Episcopal City Mission v. Brown 834
Hamblin v. Chicago, B. & Q. R. Co. 401
Hood v. The Lehigh 597
Jesup v. Illinois Cent. R. Co. 483
Lane v. Soverign 890
McCall v. Ellinger 300
Montgomery Palace Stock-Car Co. v. Street Stable-Car Line 329
Robbins v. Aurora Watch Co. 434
Robbins v. Aurora Watch Co. 521

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. ILLINOIS.
Comerford v. The Melvina 77
United States v. Michigan Cent. R. Co. 26

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. ILLINOIS, S. D.
Lewis v. Barnhardt 854

3434



Page

CIRCUIT COURT, D. INDIANA.
Coffin v. City of Portland 411
Marshall v. Whitney 343

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. WISCONSIN.
United States v. Konkapot 64

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. WISCONSIN.
Osborne v. Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. 824
Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. v. Bekken 867
Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. v. Forsythe 867
Wisconsin Cent. R. Co. v. Lenty 867

EIGHTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. ARKANSAS.

Backer v. Meyer 702
Van Vliet, In re 761

CIRCUIT COURT, D. COLORADO.
Berrian v. Cook, three cases 467
Berrian v. Rogers 467
Harmon v. United States 817
Keyes v. Pueblo Smelting & Refining Co. 478

DISTRICT COURT, D. COLORADO.
United States v. Leopold 785

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA, C. D.
United States v. Des Moines River Nav. & R. Co. 1

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA, E. D.
Robson v. Mississippi River Logging Co. 364

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA, W. D.
Anderson v. Bowers 321
Conklin v. Wehrman 12
United States v. Sioux City & St. P. R. Co. 617

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA.
Fadden v. Satterlee 568
Westinghouse v. Carpenter 894

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA, C. D.
Allen v. Black 228
Spickler, In re 653

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA, W. D.
Brown v. Murray, Nelson & Co. 614

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3535



Page
Chrisman v. Hay 552
Kohn v. Melcher 641
Myers v. Murray, Nelson & Co. 695

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. IOWA, W. D.
United States v. Clark 574

CIRCUIT COURT, D. KANSAS.
Briggs v. Sample 102
Chadbourne v. Township of St. Mary's 362
Montgomery v. Township of St. Mary's 362
Rahrer, In re 556

CIRCUIT COURT, D. MINNESOTA.
Coggswell v. Bohn 411
McEvilla v. Hall & Shelvin Lumber Co. 139
Potter v. Tibbetts 505
Prentice v. Northern Pac. R. Co. 270
Scripter v. Bartleson 259
Southerland v. Northern Pac. R. Co. 646
Stephens v. Follett 842
Walsh v. Wolf. 640

DISTRICT COURT, D. MINNESOTA.
Mason, In re. 510

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. MISSOURI, E. D.
American Preservers' Co. v. Norris 711
Glenn v. Dimmock 403
Glenn v. Dimmock 550
Glenn v. Lockwood 403
Glenn v. Lockwood 550
Glenn v. Lucas 403
Glenn v. Lucas 550
Glenn v. Noonan 403
Heine Safety Boiler Co. v. Anheuser-Busch Brewing Ass'n 786
Heine Safety Boiler Co. v. Smith Feed Water Heater & Purifier Co. 786
King Iron Bridge & Manuf'g Co. v. City of St. Louis. 768
Merriam v. Dan Linahan Pub. Co. 450
Merriam v. Frank 450
Merriam v. Holloway Pub. Co. 450

3636



Page
Societe Anonyme de la Distillerie de la Liqueur Benedictine de l'Abbaye de Fecamp
v. Western Distilling Co.

416

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3737



Page

Stephens v. Overstolz 465
Stephens v. Overstolz 771

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. MISSOURI, E. D.
United States v. St. Louis, A. & T. R. Co. 414

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. MISSOURI, N. D.
Wilson v. Knox County 481

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MISSOURI, W. D.
Consolidated Tank-Line Co. v. Kansas City Varnish Co. 204
Dillon v.” Kansas City S. B. Ry. Co. 109
Howard v. Bates County 276
Miller v. Merine 261
Ulrich, Ex parte 661

CIRCUIT COURT, D. NORTH DAKOTA.
Glaspell v. Northern Pac. R. Co. 900

CIRCUIT COURT, D. SOUTH DAKOTA.
Dorne v. Richmond Silver Min. Co. 690

CIRCUIT COURT, D. SOUTH DAKOTA, E. D.
Herman v. McKinney 689

NINTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. CALIFORNIA.

Christensen, In re. 243
Francoeur v. Newhouse 236
Lee Sing, In re. 359
Sing Too Quan, In re. 359
Southern Pac. R. Co. v. Wiggs 333

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
Doe v. Waterloo Min. Co. two case. 219
Doyle v. San Diego Land & Town Co. 347
Moore v. Miller 347
Mosier v. Beale 358
Porter Land & Water Co. v. Baskin 323

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
United States v. One Distillery 846

CIRCUIT COURT, D. OREGON.
Case v. Loftus 839
Laidlaw v. Abraham 297
McConnaughy v. Pennoyer 196

3838



Page
McConnaughy v. Pennoyer 339
United States v. Scott 602
United States v. Sullivan 602

DISTRICT COURT, D. WASHINGTON, N. D.
United States v. Harned 376

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. WASHINGTON.
United States v. The Geo. E. Wilton 606

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. WASHINGTON.
United States v. Budd 630

This volume of American Law was transcribed for use on the Internet

through a contribution from Google.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3939

http://www.project10tothe100.com/index.html

	THE FEDERAL REPORTERVOLUME 43.

